507411176 07/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7458104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SORAA LASER DIODE, INC.	01/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOCERA SLD LASER, INC.
Street Address:	485 PINE AVENUE
City:	GOLETA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17871799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503262400

Email: kmak@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096019-1339190(102010US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY MAK	
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Mak/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2022	

Total Attachments: 6

507411176

source=ASSG_2_1339190#page1.tif source=ASSG_2_1339190#page2.tif source=ASSG_2_1339190#page3.tif source=ASSG_2_1339190#page4.tif source=ASSG_2_1339190#page5.tif source=ASSG_2_1339190#page6.tif

PATENT

REEL: 060663 FRAME: 0103



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SKYWALKER MERGERSUB INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SORAA LASER DIODE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"KYOCERA SLD LASER, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 12:55
O'CLOCK P.M.



5375175 8100M SR# 20210443022

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Andrey W. Stations. Societies; of State

Authentication: 202504979

Date: 02-12-21

PATENT REEL: 060663 FRAME: 0104

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:55 PM 01/08/2021
FILED 12:55 PM 01/08/2021
SR 20210061695 - File Number 5375175

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SKYWALKER MERGERSUB INC. INTO SORAA LASER DIODE, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Soraa Laser Diode, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>"), and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Skywalker MergerSub Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Merging Corporation</u>").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: Following the merger, the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be KYOCERA SLD Laser, Inc.

FOURTH: Upon the effectiveness of this Certificate of Merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, and, as so amended and restated, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until further amended and changed pursuant to the DGCL.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 485 Pine Avenue, Goleta, CA 93117, an office of the Surviving Corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

19538559,1 000213-10012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by the undersigned authorized officer on January 8, 2021.

Soraa Laser Diode, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By:_____James Raring

Name: James Raring
Title: President

EXHIBIT A

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

19538559,1 000213-10012

PATENT REEL: 060663 FRAME: 0107

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF KYOCERA SLD LASER, INC.

FIRST. The name of the corporation is KYOCERA SLD Laser, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND. The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 850 New Burton Road, Suite 201, Dover, Delaware 19904, Kent County, and the name of the registered agent at such address is Cogency Global Inc.

THIRD. The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH. The total number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share.

FIFTH. The Board of Directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to adopt, amend or repeal Bylaws of the Corporation.

SIXTH. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot except and to the extent provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

SEVENTH. The liability of the directors of the Corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent under applicable law. To the fullest extent permitted by Delaware statutory or decisional law, as amended or interpreted, no director of this Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. If the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware is amended to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as so amended. This Article SEVENTH does not affect the availability of equitable remedies for breach of fiduciary duties. Any repeal or modification of this Article SEVENTH shall only be prospective and shall not affect the rights under this Article SEVENTH in effect at the time of the alleged occurrence of any action or omission to act giving rise to liability.

EIGHTH. The Corporation shall indemnify, to the extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as it presently exists or may hereafter be amended from time to time, any person who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to any threatened, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative (a "<u>Proceeding</u>") by reason of the fact that he or she is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation or is or was serving at the request of this Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint

19875575.1 000213-10012

venture, trust or other enterprise, including service with respect to employee benefit plans, against expenses (including attorneys' fees), judgments, fines and amounts paid in settlement actually and reasonably incurred by such person in connection with any such Proceeding. A right to indemnification or to advancement of expenses arising under a provision of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation or the Bylaws of the Corporation shall not be eliminated or impaired by an amendment to this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation or the Bylaws of the Corporation after the occurrence of the act or omission that is the subject of the civil, criminal, administrative or investigative action, suit or proceeding for which indemnification or advancement of expenses is sought, unless the provision in effect at the time of such act or omission explicitly authorizes such elimination or impairment after such action or omission has occurred. Any repeal or modification of this Article EIGHTH shall only be prospective and shall not affect the rights under this Article EIGHTH in effect at the time of the alleged occurrence of any action or omission to act giving rise to liability.